
                             MYSORE RACE CLUB LTD.  
                               MYSORE RACES 2023  
                         (Under My.R.C.Rules of Racing)  
                               OFFICIAL PROGRAMME  
                  Thirteenth Day, Thursday, 19th October, 2023   
                 0(86 - 92) https://www.mysoreraceclub.com (13)  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
Trinalla Pool 1st  EXACTA Event  
1st RACE 2:00 p.m (about) 1400 Metres  
Record:01-03-20 b g 5 MULTIFACETED 57 kg 1 min 21.051 secs  
(86) THE CHIRAPUNJI PLATE(78)  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
                               Purse Rs. 3,41,250  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
A Handicap for Horses rated 00 to 25,5years old and over  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
                  Owner      Trainer       Jockey        Total  
                    Rs.          Rs.          Rs.          Rs.  
Winner         1,44,375       17,500       13,125     1,75,000  
Second           72,190        8,750        6,565       87,505  
Third            36,095        4,375        3,280       43,750  
Fourth           18,045        2,190        1,640       21,875  
Fifth            10,825        1,310          985       13,120  
Total          2,81,530       34,125       25,595     3,41,250  
  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
  
  1  FESTIVE STAR 61  ()  
b m 7 11-03-16 ** (22) Ashwin Rao S  
Stardan(IRE) - Festive Light  <b>BLK-HB-TS</b>  
Stud:Rolli - Track No 031 Microchip :982000378028900   
Mrs.Maya Bindiganavale Sridhar & Mr.K.Rakesh Raje Urs  
Yellow, red-white-dark green sash, arm band,hooped cap  
24-01-23     10/1   84 1400    12/15   20to45  26   -6 Arshad Alam          53.00        403 1    1:28.082 (6.5-2
.8)     
02-06-23     15/2   9b 1200     2/15   00to25  20   +3 Chethan Gowda        60.00/60.50  428 12   1:15.529 (
3.5-3.2)     
30-06-23     10/1  37c 1400     3/15   00to25  23   +1 B.Darshan Anthony    61.50/60.50  424 14   1:25.874
 (nfr-2.8)     
20-07-23     11/2   58 1400     6/15   00to25  24    0 B.Darshan Anthony    62.00/61.00  424 11   1:26.648 (
nfr-2.8)     
27-09-23     20/1   46 1100    10/10   20to45  24   -2 Amyn Merchant        52.00        423 3    1:07.411 (7-2.
8)       
  
hst hst hst hst          
  
  2  SKY PRINCESS 60  ()  
dk b m 5 28-04-18 (20) Warren Singh  
Total Gallery(IRE) - Stormy Princess  <b>BB-SCP</b>  
Stud:Bishan - Track No - Microchip :982000378031906 -CE:S:18,045+T:2,190+J:1,640  
Mr.C.V.Prasad Rao  
Black, yellow spots, white sleeves,yellow spotted black cap  
23-12-22            46 1200     7/11    00-25  20    0 Chethan Kalay S.     60.00        384 3    1:16.820 (nfr-4.2)



     
01-07-23            88 1400    10/12    00-25  20    0 Salman Khan          60.00        406 7    1:30.9777 (nfr-4.
3)     
22-07-23          133c 1200      3/8    00-25  20    0 K. Sai Kiran         60.00        404 5    1:15.5167 (nfr-3.5)  
   
14-09-23      9/4  16d 1100     4/12   00to25  20    0 A.R.Pradeep          60.00        410 10   1:07.059 (6-2.8
)       
05-10-23     17/2   58 1200     7/12   00to25  20    0 A.R.Pradeep          60.00        413 8    1:13.188 (3-0)   
      
  
al al al al          
  
  3  AKASI 59.5  ()  
dk b g 7 23-04-16 (19) Inayathulla S  
Phoenix Tower(USA) - Tigresse Noire  <b>CNB-HBB-TS</b>  
Stud:Manjri - Track No - Microchip :982000378028364 -CE:S:18,045+T:2,190+J:1,640  
Mr.Ramesh.R  
Yellow, blue-yellow-blue ’V’s, yellow-blue halved sleeves,blue cap  
18-06-23           65d 1200      4/9    00-25  23   -2 Chethan Kalay S.     61.50        388 7    1:15.1526 (nfr-3.
6)     
01-07-23            89 1400      8/8    20-45  21   -1 Rayan Ahmed R.       50.50/53.50  386 4    1:29.6407 (nfr
-4.3)     
11-08-23           163 1200     6/12    00-25  20   -2 Chethan Kalay S.     60.00        391 9    1:15.8780 (nfr-3.
2)     
19-08-23           189 1400      8/9    00-25  18   +2 Chethan Kalay S.     59.00        385 3    1:28.8012 (nfr-3)
       
22-09-23      6/1  37d 1400     4/15   00to25  20   -1 R.Rayan Ahmed        60.00        388 11   1:25.793 (nfr
-2.9)     
  
al al al al          
  
  4  CODE OF HONOUR 58  ()  
b g 6 18-02-17 (16) Bobby M  
Speaking of Which(IRE) - Enchufla(GB)  <b></b>  
Stud:Usha - Track No 094 Microchip :982000378030157 -CE:S:7,220+T:875+J:655  
M/s.Akhil Raghav.M.P & M.Bobby  
Light green, red stripes, white and light green striped sleeves,striped cap  
16-09-22     10/1   43 1200     8/14   20to45  28   -2 Shamaz Shareef       54.00/58.50  475 5    1:14.869 (n
fr-2.9)     
29-09-22     15/1   67 1200     9/15   20to45  26   -2 A.Ayaz Khan          53.00        465 1    1:13.424 (nfr-3) 
      
19-01-23     10/1   75 1200     8/11   00to25  24   -6 Mohammed Mushraf     62.00        475 4    1:15.640 (4
-2.9)       
07-07-23     15/1   44 1200     7/15   00to25  18    0 Ram Nandan Manji     59.00/55.00  486 9    1:14.820 (
5.5-2.9)     
05-10-23     20/1   59 1200     6/12   00to25  18   -2 M.J.GautamRajUrs     59.00        490 3    1:13.625 (3-
0)         
Lameness 01/08/2023.  
hal hal x x          
  
  5  IRONIC HUMOUR 56.5  ()  
b m 6 16-01-17 (13) Ramesh S  
Black Cash(USA) - Laughter(IRE)  <b>BB-CNB</b>  
Stud:Star Born - Track No 316 Microchip :982000378030472   
The estate of late Mr.Gnanadeva Rao  



Light blue, dark green belt, arm band,quartered cap  
07-09-23     12/1    9 1100     8/12   00to25  17    0 P.Kiran Rai          58.50        414 8    1:09.399 (4.5-3.1) 
    
22-09-23     25/1   37 1400    10/15   00to25  17    0 R.Shiva Kumar        58.50        414 15   1:27.695 (nfr-
2.9)     
28-09-23     12/1   53 1400    12/15   00to25  17   -2 Angad                58.50        417 4    1:29.869 (1.5-3.2)
     
05-10-23     20/1   58 1200    10/12   00to25  15   -2 Angad                57.50        415 12   1:13.669 (3-0)     
    
12-10-23     15/1   73 1100     9/11   00to25  13    0 B.Harish             56.50/59.00  412 4    1:09.388 (5.5-3)
       
  
hal hal al al          
  
  6  SWISS TIGRESS 56.5  ()  
b m 8 18-01-15 ** (13) Girinath C  
Dean’s Kitten(USA) - Darla(IRE)  <b></b>  
Stud:Sohna - Track No 329 Microchip :982000378027597 -CE:S:18,045+T:2,190+J:1,640  
Swiss Stud & Livestock Pvt.Ltd.  
Red, white panel,red armband on white sleeves and hooped cap  
14-09-23     20/1   17 1100     7/12   00to25  19   -2 Prabhu Kumar.M       59.50/55.50  402 11   1:07.737 (
6-2.8)       
22-09-23     25/1   37 1400     7/15   00to25  17    0 Prabhu Kumar.M       58.50/54.50  399 3    1:26.944 (n
fr-2.9)     
28-09-23     17/2   53 1400     9/15   00to25  17   -2 M.Rajesh Kumar       58.50        395 11   1:29.727 (1.5
-3.2)     
05-10-23     20/1  58d 1200     4/12   00to25  15   -2 M.Shahid             57.50        398 6    1:12.660 (3-0)     
    
12-10-23      8/1   73 1100    10/11   00to25  13    0 Prabhu Kumar.M       56.50/55.00  394 8    1:09.551 (5
.5-3)       
  
hal hal al al          
  
  7  HE’S THE ONE 55.5  ()  
b g 7 29-04-16 (11) Lokanath V  
Green Coast(IRE) - Speed Boat  <b>TS</b>  
Stud:A.B. - Track No - Microchip :982000378028423 -CE:S:10,825+T:1,310+J:985  
M/s.V.Lokanath, Mahesh Gundu Rao, B.K.Medappa & G.R.Girish  
Light blue, black stars, light blue sleeves,hooped cap  
30-12-22            47 1400      8/9    00-25  15    0 Salman Khan          57.50        421 1    1:31.296 (nfr-4)     
  
03-02-23           98w 1400     0/11    00-25  15    0 Salman Khan          57.50        428 8             (nfr-3.8)     
11-03-23           146 1400      8/9    00-25  15   -2 Hindu Singh          57.50/58.50  430 3    1:29.047 (nfr-3.6
)     
25-06-23           80w 1200      0/9    00-25  13    0 S.A. Amit            56.50        414 8             (nfr-3.8)     
14-09-23     10/1  17e 1100     5/12   00to25  13   -2 Vivek.G              56.50        405 8    1:07.384 (6-2.8)   
    
  
hal hal hal hal          
  
  8  ARMAMENT 54.5  ()  
ch m 5 28-02-18 ** (9) Ranjeet Shinde  
Sussex(GB) - Cannon Jet  <b>CNB-SCP</b>  
Stud:Pratap - Track No 040 Microchip :982000378031676 -CE:S:10,825+T:1,310+J:985  
Mr.Dilipkumar D.Mehta  



White, red horseshoe, striped sleeves,red cap  
26-05-23     15/1   1d 1400     4/15   00to25  20    0 M.J.GautamRajUrs     60.00        440 7    1:27.584 (2.5
-3.1)     
20-07-23     15/1   58 1400    10/15   00to25  20   -2 M.J.GautamRajUrs     60.00        447 13   1:27.948 (nf
r-2.8)     
01-09-23     15/1    1 1400     8/15   00to25  18   -4 Abhishek Mhatre      59.00/55.00  445 14   1:26.631 (3.
5-2.7)     
14-09-23     20/1   16 1100     9/12   00to25  14   -3 M.J.GautamRajUrs     57.00        448 5    1:08.200 (6-
2.8)       
22-09-23     25/1  37e 1400     5/15   00to25  11   -2 M.J.GautamRajUrs     55.50        446 7    1:26.496 (nf
r-2.9)     
Injury 31/05/2023 & 07/06/2023.  
st st x x          
  
  9  PERFECT HALO 54  ()  
dk b m 6 21-04-17 (8) Narayana Gowda V  
Midnight Interlude(USA) - Darcique(GB)  <b>TS</b>  
Stud:Badal - Track No - Microchip :982000378029444 -CE:S:1,51,600+T:18,375+J:13,785  
Mrs.Sandhya Suman  
White, royal blue sash, red arm bands,quartered cap  
22-07-23           133 1200      6/8    00-25   6   -2 Tousif Khan          53.00/51.50  426 6    1:16.1349 (nfr-3.
5)     
18-08-23           181 1400     9/10    00-25   4   +2 Rajesh Kumar M       52.00        429 1    1:29.7777 (nfr-3
.2)     
01-09-23     12/1    1 1400     6/15   00to25   6   -2 P.Kiran Rai          53.00        421 2    1:26.485 (3.5-2.7)  
   
14-09-23      4/1  16b 1100     2/12   00to25   4   +2 M.Rajesh Kumar       52.00        425 3    1:06.566 (6-2.
8)       
05-10-23     17/2  58b 1200     2/12   00to25   6   +2 M.Rajesh Kumar       53.00        426 9    1:12.266 (3-0
)         
  
hal al al al          
  
  10  STAR CITIZEN 51.5  ()  
b g 7 13-03-16 (3) Pradeep Annaiah K  
Dean’s Kitten(USA) - Eltihaab(USA)  <b>TS</b>  
Stud:Sohna - Track No - Microchip :982000378028141 -CE:S:36,095+T:4,375+J:3,280  
Mr.M.Sridhar & Seabliss Racing LLP  
Light blue, dark green sleeves,light blue cap  
10-02-23          107c 1200     3/11    00-25   7    0 Nazerul Alam         53.50        477 7    1:15.968 (nfr-3.8) 
    
17-03-23           154 1200     7/12    00-25   7   -2 Arshad Alam          53.50        480 5    1:17.691 (nfr-4.4)  
   
18-06-23            65 1200      9/9    00-25   5    0 T. S. Jodha          52.50        471 4    1:17.8162 (nfr-3.6)     
14-09-23     12/1  16c 1100     3/12   00to25   5    0 Hindu Singh          52.50        0   8    1:06.822 (6-2.8)    
   
05-10-23     11/2   58 1200     6/12   00to25   5   -2 Hindu Singh          52.50        485 4    1:13.146 (3-0)     
    
  
hal hal hal hal          
                        * = Not permitted to carry whip.  
           ** = Horse originally registered at Mysore Race Club Ltd.  
           M.R.C.Ltd. registration 3 + Outstation registration 7 = 10  
                     Allowances can be claimed in this race  
Total Stakes Rs. 2,81,530  



Trainers: 34,125 Jockeys: 25,595  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
Trinalla Pool 1st leg of 1st Treble Event  
2nd  EXACTA Event  
2nd RACE 2:30 p.m (about) 1200 Metres  
Record:29-02-20 b h 5 CORFE CASTLE 59 kg 1 min 08.797 secs  
(87) THE AUTUMN BLUE PLATE(77)  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
                               Purse Rs. 3,50,000  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
A Handicap for Horses rated 00 to 25  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
                  Owner      Trainer       Jockey        Total  
                    Rs.          Rs.          Rs.          Rs.  
Winner         1,44,375       17,500       13,125     1,75,000  
Second           72,190        8,750        6,565       87,505  
Third            36,095        4,375        3,280       43,750  
Fourth           18,045        2,190        1,640       21,875  
Fifth            10,825        1,310          985       13,120  
Sixth             7,220          875          655        8,750  
Total          2,88,750       35,000       26,250     3,50,000  
  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
  
  1  APOLLO LIGHT 62.5  ()  
b g 6 11-02-17 (25) Prithviraj B  
Phoenix Tower(USA) - Age of Magic(USA)  <b>CNB-TS-VI</b>  
Stud:Manjri - Track No - Microchip :982000378029686 -CE:S:1,44,375+T:17,500+J:13,125  
M/s.Kumaraswamy.M.S & M.Satyanarayana  
Light green, white maltese cross, light green-royal blue hooped sleeves,royal blue cap  
23-12-22           46e 1200     5/11    00-25  19   -2 Salman Khan          59.50        460 1    1:16.617 (nfr-4.2)
     
30-12-22           54e 1400      5/9    00-25  17   -2 Vinod Shinde         58.50        457 6    1:29.833 (nfr-4)     
  
11-08-23           163 1200    11/12    00-25  15    0 Dharshan Antony.B    57.50/56.50  469 4    1:18.9413 (
nfr-3.2)     
22-09-23     15/1   37 1400     8/15   00to25  15   -2 S.Hussain            57.50        486 12   1:27.320 (nfr-2.9
)     
05-10-23     20/1 (58) 1200     1/12   00to25  13  +12 P.Surya              56.50        485 1    1:11.913 (3-0)     
    
  
hal hal al al          
  
  2  RICH STRIKE 62  ()  
ch f 3 08-05-20 ** (24) Ashwin Rao S  
Pinson(IRE) - Premier Perception  <b>BLK-TS</b>  
Stud:Nakul - Track No 036 Microchip :982000378033956   
M/s.K.Rakesh Raje Urs & P.Packiasamy  
Dark blue, white stars, dark blue - red striped sleeves,red - white quartered cap  
14-12-22     15/1   33 1100    10/12    TERMS   0    0 S.Mubarak            53.50        0   9    1:09.933 (7.5-3.
5)     
28-12-22     15/1   49 1200   WDN/11    TERMS   0    0 Nazerul Alam         /53.00       0   8             (5-3)     
    
04-01-23     10/1  64d 1200     4/12    TERMS   0    0 Sameer Qureshi       /54.50       0   4    1:14.383 (nfr-
3)       



20-07-23     15/1   59 1200    12/15    TERMS   0  +27 C.A.Brisson          54.50        0   5             (nfr-2.8)   
  
06-10-23     20/1   65 1100    10/12   20to45  27   -3 Amyn Merchant        53.50        382 2    1:07.413 (nfr-
2.8)     
Injury 23/08/2023, Diarrhea 17/09/2023.  
al al al al          
  
  3  SHOOTING VENUS 62  ()  
b f 4 27-02-19 ** (24) Dinesh Pujar  
Crimson China(USA) - Amazing Blue  <b></b>  
Stud:Gee - Track No 339 Microchip :982000378032362 -CE:S:9,280+T:1,125+J:845  
Dr.M.A.M.Ramaswamy Chettiar of Chettinad Charitable Trust rep. by Dr.A.C.Muthiah  
Gold, brown belt,brown cap  
09-06-23     10/1  17e 1200     5/14   20to45  28    0 Inayat               54.00/52.00  425 9    1:13.117 (4.5-2.
8)     
30-06-23      7/1   38 1200     9/13   20to45  28    0 G.Umesh              54.00/50.00  430 9    1:13.849 (nfr-2.
8)     
20-07-23     15/1   63 1400    11/15   20to45  28    0 Arshad Alam          54.00        430 8             (nfr-2.8)   
  
22-09-23     25/1   39 1200     6/12   20to45  28   -2 Arshad Alam          54.00/54.50  437 8    1:12.594 (nfr-
2.9)     
06-10-23     17/1   65 1100     9/12   20to45  26   -2 Arshad Alam          53.00        436 9    1:06.867 (nfr-2.
8)     
Lameness 21/07/2023.  
             
  
  4  DAWN RISING 61.5  ()  
b m 5 19-01-18 (23) Faraz Arshad  
Smuggler’s Cove(IRE) - Starry Moment  <b>SCP-TS</b>  
Stud:Track Supreme - Track No - Microchip :982000378030763 -CE:S:36,095+T:4,375+J:3,280  
Mrs.Kokila.E  
Light green, yellow V, yellow chevrons on light green sleeves,light green cap  
04-06-23            37 1400      7/8    00-25  22    0 Akshay Kumar         61.00        415 8    1:28.4011 (nfr-3.3
)     
11-08-23          163c 1200     3/12    00-25  22   +1 Rayan Ahmed R.       61.00        412 3    1:14.7694 (nfr-
3.2)     
19-08-23           189 1400      9/9    00-25  23    0 Rayan Ahmed R.       61.50        411 7    1:30.6005 (nfr-3
)       
14-09-23     19/4  17c 1100     3/12   00to25  23    0 R.Rayan Ahmed        61.50        412 9    1:06.783 (6-2
.8)       
28-09-23     12/1   56 1200     9/11   20to45  23    0 Vivek.G              51.50/54.00  418 2    1:16.482 (1.5-3.
2)     
  
al al hal hal          
  
  5  LUCKY SUN 60  ()  
b f 4 28-03-19 (20) Vishal Yadav  
Surfrider(IRE) - Lucky Spin(GB)  <b></b>  
Stud:Ruia - Track No 053 Microchip :982000378032569 -CE:S:10,825+T:1,310+J:985  
Mrs.Tanu Yadav  
Red, white-black-white belt, black-red-white striped sleeves,white cap  
02-06-23      7/1    9 1200    11/15   00to25  24    0 V.R.Jagdeesh         62.00        370 6    1:23.387 (3.5-3.
2)     
23-06-23     12/1   30 1100    10/12   00to25  24    0 G.Umesh              62.00/58.00  368 11   1:10.164 (5.5
-2.9)     



07-09-23     15/1    8 1100    10/12   00to25  24    0 Koshi Kumar          62.00/58.00  366 3    1:10.543 (4.5-
3.1)     
21-09-23     20/1  31e 1200     5/12   00to25  24   -2 Koshi Kumar          62.00/58.00  366 10   1:14.037 (6.
5-0)       
12-10-23     10/1   74 1100    10/10   00to25  22   -2 Faiz                 61.00/57.00  356 1    1:09.819 (5.5-3)  
     
EIPH 24/06/2023.  
st st st st          
  
  6  D GOLDEN CUP 58.5  ()  
(EX: SHIVALIK STYLE)  
ch m 5 28-03-18 ** (17) Vishal Yadav  
David Livingston(IRE) - My Mood(IRE)  <b></b>  
Stud:Hazara - Track No 058 Microchip :982000378031793 -CE:S:1,44,380+T:17,500+J:13,130  
Mr.Vishal Yadav  
White, black-red-black belt, arm band,red cap  
20-07-23     20/1   57 1400     6/15   00to25  16   -2 Sameer Qureshi       58.00        396 2    1:28.014 (nfr-2
.8)     
07-09-23     25/4   8b 1100     2/12   00to25  14   +3 V.R.Jagdeesh         57.00        391 7    1:07.399 (4.5-
3.1)     
15-09-23     17/4   23 1200     8/12   00to25  17    0 Koshi Kumar          58.50/54.50  391 8    1:13.968 (2.5-
2.9)     
28-09-23     12/1   53 1400     8/15   00to25  17   -2 Sameer Qureshi       58.50        390 7    1:29.638 (1.5-
3.2)     
12-10-23      6/1  73b 1100     2/11   00to25  15   +2 Likith Appu.K.G      57.50/59.00  385 7    1:08.160 (5.
5-3)       
  
st st hst hst          
  
  7  BELLISSIMO 58  ()  
b f 4 02-02-19 (16) Sharat Kumar  
Air Support(USA) - Alhambrah  <b>BLK-TS</b>  
Stud:Kunigal - Track No - Microchip :982000378032267   
Mr.S.T.Kalappa  
Red-white vertical halves, black sleeves, white arm band,white cap  
10-06-23           44c 1200      3/8    20-45  20    0 K.G. Likith Appu     50.00/52.50  420 2    1:14.7417 (nfr-3
.3)     
17-06-23           60d 1400      4/9    00-25  20   -2 Naveen M.            60.00        415 6    1:28.7324 (nfr-4)    
   
15-07-23          117d 1400      4/8    00-25  18   -2 Naveen M.            59.00        426 4    1:32.4600 (nfr-5.1)
     
22-07-23          133d 1200      4/8    00-25  16    0 Afsar Khan           58.00        422 7    1:15.8089 (nfr-3.5) 
    
14-09-23            17 1100   WDN/12   00to25  16    0 M.Naveen             58.00/       0   5             (6-2.8)       
  
al al al al          
  
  8  SWEETER THAN HONEY 57.5  ()  
b f 4 17-02-19 ** (15) Ashwin Rao S  
Royal Gladiator - Rubyanne(IRE)  <b>ADB-ANB-BLK-TS</b>  
Stud:Pratap - Track No 034 Microchip :982000378032331   
M/s.K.Rakesh Raje Urs & Rakesh Vijayakumar  
Dark blue, white stars, dark blue - red striped sleeves, yellow cap  
28-12-22     15/1   54 1200    13/15   20to45  27    0 Janardhan Paswan     53.50/54.00  409 12   1:20.295 
(5-3)         



19-01-23     25/1   77 1200    12/15   20to45  27   -6 Sameer Qureshi       53.50/57.00  412 6    1:17.475 (4
-2.9)       
09-06-23     20/1   17 1200    13/14   20to45  21   -2 Arshad Alam          50.50/51.50  414 3    1:16.505 (4.5
-2.8)     
23-06-23     15/1   29 1100     9/12   00to25  19   -4 Chethan Gowda        59.50        401 7    1:10.702 (5.5-
2.9)     
07-09-23     15/1    8 1100    11/12   00to25  15    0 Sameer Qureshi       57.50        407 2    1:10.922 (4.5-
3.1)     
Capped elbow 20/09/2023.  
st st st st          
  
  9  D ADMIRAL 56.5  ()  
(EX: MYTHBUSTER)  
dk b g 5 03-04-18 ** (13) Aditya K  
Royal Gladiator - Lethals Lady(GB)  <b>TS</b>  
Stud:Pratap - Track No 344 Microchip :982000378031686,982000378033721 -CE:S:36,095+T:4,375+J:3,
280  
Kites Network Pvt.Ltd.,  M/s.B.N.Prakash Raj Urs & Suchendra Bal Rajurs  
White, royal blue diamonds, striped sleeves,cap  
23-06-23     15/1   30 1100     9/12   00to25  19   -2 G.Manikandan         59.50        418 12   1:09.659 (5.5-
2.9)     
07-07-23            44 1200   WDN/15   00to25  17    0                      58.50/       0                 (5.5-2.9)     
14-09-23     20/1   17 1100     8/12   00to25  17   -2 T.Pavan              58.50/54.50  406 4    1:07.792 (6-2.8
)       
05-10-23     20/1   58 1200     8/12   00to25  15   -2 T.Pavan              57.50/53.50  409 5    1:13.380 (3-0)  
       
12-10-23     13/1  74c 1100     3/10   00to25  13    0 T.Pavan              56.50/52.50  404 3    1:08.469 (5.5-3
)       
Injury 14/09/2023.  
hal hal hal hal          
  
  10  THE INTRUDER 56.5  ()  
b g 5 24-04-18 (13) Warren Singh  
Perfect Stride(GB) - Amorina  <b>BLK</b>  
Stud:Yeravada - Track No - Microchip :982000378030788 -CE:S:7,220+T:875+J:655  
Mr.Dinesh Kumar.K  
Dark blue, light green-white-light green V, white sleeves,hooped cap  
24-03-23          176w 1400     0/12    00-25  17    0 A.R.Pradeep          58.50        446 3             (nfr-4)       
25-06-23            80 1200      8/9    00-25  17   -2 Abhay Singh          58.50        442 7    1:18.6208 (nfr-3.8) 
    
09-07-23           110 1200    10/11    00-25  15    0 A.R.Pradeep          57.50        440 5    1:20.8987 (nfr-4.
6)     
15-09-23     20/1   24 1600     6/15   00to25  15   -2 A.R.Pradeep          57.50        440 9    1:40.736 (2.5-2.
9)     
27-09-23     10/1   45 1600     7/10   00to25  13    0 A.R.Pradeep          56.50        438 10   1:42.658 (7-2.8
)       
  
             
  
  11  ROMANTIC HEART 54  ()  
b f 4 03-03-19 (8) Vikram Appachu  
Shifting Power(GB) - Motocross(IRE)  <b>BLK-TS</b>  
Stud:Bishan - Track No 380 Microchip :982000378033174 -CE:S:72,190+T:8,750+J:6,565  
Ms.Beena Rawath & Mr.G.S.Balaji  
Dark green, yellow maltese cross, yellow armband on light blue sleeves,dark green-yellow quartered cap  



16-06-23     15/1   22 1600    15/15   00to25   8    0 M.Rajesh Kumar       54.00        394 12   1:47.239 (nfr-
2.8)     
14-07-23     10/1   50 1200     6/15   00to25   8   -2 M.Rajesh Kumar       54.00        400 13   1:15.141 (2-2.
8)       
21-09-23     13/2  30b 1200     2/12   00to25   6   +2 M.Rajesh Kumar       53.00/54.00  404 11   1:13.449 (
6.5-0)       
05-10-23     15/1   58 1200     9/12   00to25   8    0 P.Kiran Rai          54.00        405 3    1:13.495 (3-0)       
  
12-10-23     13/1   73 1100     6/11   00to25   8    0 M.Rajesh Kumar       54.00/56.50  404 5    1:09.277 (5.
5-3)       
  
st st st st          
  
  12  MASTERS MIND 51  ()  
b g 7 04-04-16 ** (2) Bobby M  
Juniper(USA) - Masterafar  <b></b>  
Stud:Master Racing - Track No 091 Microchip :982000378028548   
Mr.Suchit Jayaraj Shah  
Royal blue, white-gold V, arm band,white cap  
13-10-22     12/1   93 1400    14/15   00to25  13    0 M.Prabhakaran        56.50        457 14   1:35.865 (nfr-
3.2)     
26-11-22     10/1    9 1200     7/11   00to25  13   -2 A.Ayaz Khan          56.50        450 1    1:15.462 (4.5-3.
2)     
07-12-22     17/2  25d 1200     4/14   00to25  11   -6 A.Ayaz Khan          55.50        447 12   1:14.613 (1.5-
3.1)     
20-07-23     12/1   57 1400    14/15   00to25   5    0 Anil Baandal         52.50        467 8    1:30.467 (nfr-2.8)
     
14-09-23     12/1   16 1100     7/12   00to25   5   -3 Anil Baandal         52.50        454 11   1:07.899 (6-2.8)  
     
  
hal hal hal hal          
                        * = Not permitted to carry whip.  
           ** = Horse originally registered at Mysore Race Club Ltd.  
           M.R.C.Ltd. registration 6 + Outstation registration 6 = 12  
                     Allowances can be claimed in this race  
Total Stakes Rs. 2,88,750  
Cumulative Rs. 5,70,280  
Trainers: 35,000 Jockeys: 26,250  
Cumulative: 69,125 Cumulative: 51,845  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
Trinalla Pool 1st leg of Jackpot Event  
2nd leg of 1st Treble Event  
3rd  EXACTA Event  
3rd RACE 3:00 p.m (about) 1600 Metres  
Record:05-10-23 b c 4 SHAMROCK 57 kg 1 min 33.451 secs  
(88) THE SRI KANTEERAVA NARASIMHARAJA SPORTS CLUB TROPHY(75)  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
                               Purse Rs. 4,80,000  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
A Handicap for Horses rated 20 to 45  
confined to Mysore based horses.  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
A Trophy (value Rs. 30000.00) Presented by The Sri Kanteerava Narasimharaja Sports Club  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  



                            Owner      Trainer       Jockey        Total  
                              Rs.          Rs.          Rs.          Rs.  
Winner The Trophy &      1,85,625       22,500       16,875     2,25,000  
Second                     92,815       11,250        8,435     1,12,500  
Third                      46,405        5,625        4,220       56,250  
Fourth                     23,205        2,815        2,110       28,130  
Fifth                      13,920        1,685        1,265       16,870  
Sixth                       9,280        1,125          845       11,250  
Total                    3,71,250       45,000       33,750     4,50,000  
  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
  
  1  CZAREVITCH 62.5  ()  
b g 4 19-05-19 (45) Ranjeet Shinde  
Sanus Per Aquam(IRE) - Constantina  <b>BLK-CNB-TS</b>  
Stud:Kunigal - Track No 386 Microchip :982000378032282   
Mr.Ranjeet Shinde  
Pink, red-peacock blue sash, arm band,peacock blue cap  
First run after Castration: CZAREVITCH - Castrated on - 18/07/2023  
10-02-23          112d 1400     4/10    40-65  41    0 K.G. Likith Appu     50.50/50.00  457 1    1:26.577 (nfr-3
.8)     
10-03-23          145e 1400      5/8    20-45  41   -1 Darshan R.N          60.50        459 3    1:27.998 (nfr-4)    
   
17-03-23           157 1600      6/8    20-45  40    0 Darshan R.N          60.00        460 1    1:41.815 (nfr-4.4)  
   
24-03-23           169 1600     8/12    20-45  40   +5 Akshay Kumar         60.00        461 9    1:40.680 (nfr-4) 
      
07-07-23     13/4   46 1400     8/15   20to45  45    0 G.Umesh              62.50/58.50  470 8    1:27.751 (5.5-
2.9)     
Castration 18/07/2023, Enteritis 10/09/2023, Colic 02/10/2023.  
al al al al          
  
  2  D ROMAN POWER 60.5  ()  
(EX: ROMAN POWER)  
b r 4 10-03-19 (41) Vishal Yadav  
Shifting Power(GB) - Romany Spirit(IRE)  <b>CNB-TS</b>  
Stud:Bishan - Track No 065 Microchip :982000378033176   
Mr.Dayananda.B.M  
White, gold quarters, royal blue armband on white sleeves,white-royalblue quartered cap  
26-05-23     15/1    6 1200     9/15   40to65  47    0 G.Manikandan         53.50        435 8    1:13.927 (2.5-3.
1)     
16-06-23     20/1   28 1200     7/15   40to65  47    0 G.Manikandan         53.50        434 7    1:12.589 (nfr-2.
8)     
07-07-23     15/1   49 1600     7/15   40to65  47   -2 G.Manikandan         53.50        435 9    1:39.448 (5.5-2
.9)     
07-09-23     15/1   15 1400     7/15   20to45  45   -2 Sameer Qureshi       62.50        438 10   1:28.132 (4.5-
3.1)     
21-09-23     20/1   33 1600      6/7   40to65  43   -2 Mohd.Aliyar.M        51.50/52.00  440 6    1:39.344 (6.5-
0)       
  
st st st st          
  
  3  FLAMINGO DANCER 60.5  ()  
b f 4 27-03-19 ** (41) Rakesh  
Sanus Per Aquam(IRE) - Flamingo Fan(USA)  <b>CNB</b>  



Stud:Kunigal - Track No 010 Microchip :982000378032285 -CE:S:17,790+T:2,155+J:1,615  
Turf Riders LLP  
Royal blue, gold diamond belt, diamonds on sleeves,diamonds on cap  
09-06-23      7/1  20e 1400     5/15   40to65  44   -2 Saqlain.S            52.00        432 14   1:24.663 (4.5-2.8
)     
20-07-23      5/1  63b 1400     2/15   20to45  42   +5 Koshi Kumar          61.00/57.00  440 2             (nfr-2.8
)     
07-09-23     10/1  11e 1600     5/15   40to65  47   -2 Koshi Kumar          53.50/50.50  444 11   1:40.722 (4.
5-3.1)     
21-09-23     13/1  33e 1600      5/7   40to65  45   -2 Koshi Kumar          52.50/50.00  440 1    1:39.274 (6.5
-0)       
06-10-23      9/1   68 1600     6/11   20to45  43   -2 Koshi Kumar          61.50/57.50  433 10   1:38.275 (nfr-
2.8)     
  
al al al al          
  
  4  NATURAL GOLD 60  ()  
(EX: SUNLIGHT STORM)  
ch g 4 13-03-19 (40) Vinesh V Naik  
Tenth Star(IRE) - Amazing Approach  <b>BB-BLK-TS</b>  
Stud:Dr. Kehar Singh - Track No 150 Microchip :982000378032726 -CE:S:1,85,625+T:22,500+J:16,875  
Mr.Raja Malhotra  
Yellow, cerise sash, striped sleeves,and cap  
23-06-23      8/1   32 2000      7/8   20to45  31    0 A.M.Tograllu         55.50        473 4    2:09.469 (5.5-2.9) 
    
14-07-23     12/1   52 1600     6/15   20to45  31    0 C.Umesh              55.50        479 14   1:39.745 (2-2.8) 
      
20-07-23            63 1400    Up/15   20to45  31    0 Arjun                55.50/       0   9             (nfr-2.8)     
15-09-23      6/1 (29) 1600     1/13   20to45  31   +9 Inayat               55.50/55.00  480 6    1:37.998 (2.5-2.9
)     
28-09-23     10/1   51 2000      6/6   20to45  40    0 Vivek.G              60.00        490 5    2:13.059 (1.5-3.2)  
   
Lameness 18/07/2023.  
al al al al          
  
  5  MY LIFE MY RULES 57.5  ()  
(EX: SHIVALIK EMPEROR)  
b g 5 21-02-18 ** (35) Aditya K  
David Livingston(IRE) - Faustina  <b>BLK</b>  
Stud:Hazara - Track No 080 Microchip :982000378031762 -CE:S:55,685+T:6,750+J:5,065  
Mr.P.I.Joseph  
Yellow, cerise-yellow-light blue belt, armband,hooped cap  
30-06-23     10/1  36b 1400     2/15   00to25  12   +2 Hasib Alam           56.00        395 15   1:25.613 (nfr-2.
8)     
14-07-23      9/4  50b 1200     2/15   00to25  14   +5 Saqlain.S            57.00        398 2    1:13.477 (2-2.8)  
     
20-07-23      7/2 (57) 1400     1/15   00to25  19  +16 Inayat               59.50/56.50  395 11   1:26.138 (nfr-2.
8)     
15-09-23     10/1   29 1600     6/13   20to45  35    0 Hasib Alam           57.50        398 11   1:39.242 (2.5-2.
9)     
21-09-23      9/1  35c 1800     3/12   20to45  35    0 Hasib Alam           57.50        392 6    1:52.647 (6.5-0)  
     
  
hal hal hal hal          
  



  6  PARKER 57.5  ()  
(EX: FORCE ASSAULT)  
b g 5 29-01-18 (35) Joseph B Awale  
One Lucky Dane(USA) - Vijaysjyothi  <b>BB-CNB-TS</b>  
Stud:Pratap Racecitement - Track No 123 Microchip :982000378031577   
Mr.P.Nalin Kumar  
Yellow,lightgreen-white-lightgreen belt,lightgreensleeves, yellow armband,lightgreen cap  
21-12-22      9/2  47b 1400     2/15   40to65  40   +6 A.Ashhad Asbar       50.00/52.00  0   4    1:24.306 (3-
0)         
11-01-23      5/2   72 1600     9/15   40to65  46   -6 H.Zeeshan            53.00        0   12   1:39.266 (2-2.9)   
    
09-06-23     13/2  21d 1200     4/14   20to45  40   -2 P.Sai Kumar          60.00        0   1    1:12.812 (4.5-2.8
)     
30-06-23      5/2  39e 1400     5/15   20to45  38   -2 S.John               59.00        466 3    1:25.590 (nfr-2.8)  
   
14-07-23      7/1  52d 1600     4/15   20to45  36   -1 K.Sai Kiran          58.00        465 11   1:39.434 (2-2.8)  
     
Corneal ulcer 23/09/2023.  
hal hal hal hal         hlb   
  
  7  UDUKAI 57.5  ()  
b f 4 12-01-19 (35) Eshwer M  
Tenth Star(IRE) - Actual  <b>SCP-TS</b>  
Stud:Dashmesh - Track No 205 Microchip :982000378032722 -CE:S:1,44,375+T:17,500+J:13,125  
Bachhawat Farms Pvt.Ltd. rep. by Mr.Vikram Bachhawat  
White, red ’V’, royal blue stripes on white sleeves,red and blue quartered cap  
08-02-23     13/4   97 1200     7/15   00to25  24   -6 Saqlain.S            62.00        373 4    1:14.615 (nfr-2.7) 
    
02-06-23             9 1200   WDN/15   00to25  18    0 Ramandeep S Bal      59.00/       0   7             (3.5-3.2)
     
16-06-23      9/1  22c 1600     3/15   00to25  18   +1 Saqlain.S            59.00        382 4    1:39.238 (nfr-2.8)
     
20-07-23     13/4  57b 1400     2/15   00to25  19   +5 Shreyas Singh        59.50        386 6    1:26.712 (nfr-
2.8)     
27-09-23     11/2 (45) 1600     1/10   00to25  24  +11 Koshi Kumar          62.00/58.00  406 3    1:39.613 (7-
2.8)       
Lameness 05/09/2023.  
al al al al          
  
  8  COYOTE GIRL 56.5  ()  
b f 4 15-04-19 ** (33) Dinesh Pujar  
Oiseau de Feu(USA) - Sanam  <b>TS-VI</b>  
Stud:Samra - Track No 369 Microchip :982000378033198 -CE:S:46,410+T:5,630+J:4,220  
Mrs.Neetu Kamath,  M/s.A.P.Shajid & K.A.Ponnappa  
Grey, orange sash, striped sleeves,white cap  
16-06-23     10/1  24c 1400     3/15   20to45  40   +1 R.Rakesh             60.00        396 5    1:25.783 (nfr-2.
8)     
23-06-23      9/1   32 2000      6/8   20to45  41   -2 Arjun                60.50/57.50  402 2    2:09.461 (5.5-2.9) 
    
14-07-23     25/1  52e 1600     5/15   20to45  39   -2 Arjun                59.50/57.50  400 5    1:39.484 (2-2.8) 
      
15-09-23      8/1  29d 1600     4/13   20to45  37   -2 Md.Sameer            58.50        405 9    1:38.417 (2.5-2.
9)     
06-10-23      8/1  68d 1600     4/11   20to45  35   -2 Neeraj Rawal         57.50        403 3    1:37.686 (nfr-2.
8)     



  
al al al al          
  
  9  VIJAYA SARATHI 54.5  ()  
(EX: NOTTING HILL)  
ch g 8 28-01-15 (29) Ramesh S  
Tariq(GB) - Pure Elation  <b>BLK-CNB-TS</b>  
Stud:Equus - Track No 332 Microchip :982000378027215   
The estate of late Mr.Gnanadeva Rao  
Light blue, dark green belt, arm band,quartered cap  
01-09-23     15/1    7 1100    11/12   20to45  33   -2 Angad                56.50        444 11   1:07.299 (3.5-2.7)
     
15-09-23      8/1   29 1600     8/13   20to45  31   -2 Angad                55.50        448 1    1:39.780 (2.5-2.9)  
   
22-09-23     12/1   44 1600    10/11   20to45  29    0 Angad                54.50        446 6    1:39.799 (nfr-2.9) 
    
06-10-23     25/1   66 1600    11/12   20to45  29    0 Mohammed Mushraf     54.50/60.00  449 5    1:40.956
 (nfr-2.8)     
13-10-23     25/1   80 1400    13/13   20to45  29    0 N.B.Kuldeep          54.50/57.00  445 3    1:30.416 (7-2
.9)       
  
al hal x x          
  
  10  POLAR WIND 53.5  ()  
b f 3 09-02-20 ** (27) Monnappa C D  
Tale of a Champion(USA) - Queens Solitaire  <b>BLK-TS</b>  
Stud:Sarvang - Track No 145 Microchip :982000378033609   
Mr.B.Vijay  
Dark blue, cream stripes, saffron sleeves,saffron cap  
09-02-23     15/1  107 1200    12/15    TERMS   0    0 L.Alex Rozario       53.50        380 14   1:16.166 (2.5
-2.6)     
02-06-23     10/1   10 1200    11/15    TERMS   0  +27 Salman Khan          54.50        0   7    1:15.382 (3.5-
3.2)     
14-07-23            54 1600   WDN/11    TERMS  27    0 V.R.Jagdeesh                      0   3             (2-2.8)       
07-09-23     12/1   10 1400     8/15   20to45  27    0 R.N.Darshan          53.50/56.50  0   11   1:29.085 (4.5-
3.1)     
21-09-23     20/1   35 1800    10/12   20to45  27    0 Arshad Alam          53.50        401 2    1:55.433 (6.5-0
)       
Sore shin 23/09/2023.  
al al al al          
  
  11  VANDAN 52  ()  
(EX: BLOOD)  
b g 6 18-03-17 (24) Rakesh  
Varenar(FR) - Dancing Colors(IRE)  <b>BLK</b>  
Stud:Equus - Track No 028 Microchip :982000378030017   
Mrs.Namrataa Rakesh  
Yellow, royal blue swastika, red-yellow hooped sleeves,striped cap  
09-06-23     12/1   16 1400    11/11   20to45  28   -2 Khurshad Alam        54.00        418 4    1:28.458 (4.5-
2.8)     
16-06-23     20/1   24 1400    11/15   20to45  26   -2 R.Shiva Kumar        53.00        414 9    1:27.604 (nfr-2
.8)     
30-06-23     15/1   39 1400    14/15   20to45  24    0 Hindu Singh          52.00        414 14   1:28.277 (nfr-2.
8)     
20-07-23     20/1   58 1400    12/15   00to25  24    0 J.Paswan             62.00        411 6    1:28.560 (nfr-2.8



)     
06-10-23     20/1   66 1600    12/12   20to45  24    0 J.Paswan             52.00/57.50  403 10   1:41.052 (nfr-
2.8)     
  
hal hal hal hal          
  
  12  GREAT HOPE 51.5  ()  
ch g 4 02-02-19 ** (23) Monnappa C D  
Tale of a Champion(USA) - Queens Solitaire  <b>BLK-CNB</b>  
Stud:Sarvang - Track No 138 Microchip :982000378032519 -CE:S:23,205+T:2,815+J:2,110  
Mr.B.Vijay  
Dark blue, cream stripes, saffron sleeves, green cap  
05-03-23          133e 1800     5/15    20-45  34   -6 V.R.Jagadeesh        57.00        439 2    1:52.806 (nfr-3.
8)     
23-06-23      6/1  32e 2000      5/8   20to45  28   -2 Inayat               54.00/52.00  441 5    2:08.976 (5.5-2.9)
     
14-07-23     20/1   52 1600     7/15   20to45  26   -2 V.R.Jagdeesh         53.00        442 3    1:40.224 (2-2.8
)       
20-07-23     13/2  58d 1400     4/15   00to25  24    0 Inayat               62.00/59.00  449 2    1:26.194 (nfr-2.8
)     
06-10-23     15/2  66d 1600     4/12   20to45  24   -1 L.Alex Rozario       52.00/55.50  457 12   1:36.733 (nfr
-2.8)     
Capped elbow 28/08/2023.  
al al al al          
  
  13  DEEMED TO FIRE 50.5  ()  
b g 5 26-02-18 (21) Girinath C  
Ampere(FR) - Look Over(GB)  <b>TS</b>  
Stud:Equus - Track No 161 Microchip :982000378031201 -CE:S:81,470+T:9,875+J:7,410  
Ushkav Holding Pvt.Ltd. Rep by Mr.Anil Saraf  
Pink, dark blue-orange V,  arm band,royal blue cap  
20-07-23     15/2   57 1400    10/15   00to25  22    0 P.Kiran Rai          61.00        458 7    1:28.485 (nfr-2.8)
     
14-09-23      6/1   21 1400    10/14   20to45  22   -2 M.Rajesh Kumar       51.00        460 9    1:26.935 (6-2.
8)       
22-09-23     25/1   38 1600    10/10   20to45  20    0 P.Kiran Rai          50.00/52.50  461 5    1:41.709 (nfr-2
.9)     
06-10-23     20/1   66 1600     6/12   20to45  20   -2 M.Rajesh Kumar       50.00/53.50  456 2    1:37.372 (n
fr-2.8)     
12-10-23      9/4  72b 1600      2/7   00to25  18   +3 M.Rajesh Kumar       59.00        451 4    1:40.310 (5.5-
3)       
Injury 21/07/2023.  
al al al al          
                        * = Not permitted to carry whip.  
           ** = Horse originally registered at Mysore Race Club Ltd.  
           M.R.C.Ltd. registration 5 + Outstation registration 8 = 13  
                     Allowances can be claimed in this race  
Total Stakes Rs. 3,71,250  
Cumulative Rs. 9,41,530  
Trainers: 45,000 Jockeys: 33,750  
Cumulative: 1,14,125 Cumulative: 85,595  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
Trinalla Pool 2nd leg of Jackpot Event  
1st leg of Mini Jackpot Event  
3rd leg of 1st Treble Event  



4th  EXACTA Event  
4th RACE 3:30 p.m (about) 1200 Metres  
Record:29-02-20 b h 5 CORFE CASTLE 59 kg 1 min 08.797 secs  
(89) THE K.THAMMANNA GOWDA MEMORIAL TROPHY(74)  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
                               Purse Rs. 5,90,625  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
A Handicap for Horses rated 40 to 65  
confined to Mysore based horses.  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
A Trophy (value Rs. 30000.00) Presented by Mr.D.Vishwanath  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
                            Owner      Trainer       Jockey        Total  
                              Rs.          Rs.          Rs.          Rs.  
Winner The Trophy &      2,37,185       28,750       21,565     2,87,500  
Second                   1,18,595       14,375       10,780     1,43,750  
Third                      59,295        7,190        5,390       71,875  
Fourth                     29,650        3,595        2,695       35,940  
Fifth                      17,790        2,155        1,615       21,560  
Total                    4,62,515       56,065       42,045     5,60,625  
  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
  
  1  COURT JESTER 62.5  ()  
b h 6 06-04-17 (65) Monnappa C D  
Net Whizz(USA) - Matilda  <b>BB</b>  
Stud:Hazara - Track No 131 Microchip :982000378030609 -CE:S:1,18,595+T:14,375+J:10,780  
Dr.M.A.M.Ramaswamy Chettiar of Chettinad Charitable Trust Rep by Dr.A.C.Muthiah  
Gold, brown belt,brown cap  
14-07-23     20/1   55 1200    13/15    60&ab  67    0 D.S.Rathore          53.50/57.50  419 15   1:13.989 (2-
2.8)       
07-09-23     15/1   14 1400     8/15    60&ab  67   -2 Faiz                 53.50/49.50  418 14   1:26.536 (4.5-3.1
)     
15-09-23      6/1  28b 1100     2/12   40to65  65   +2 Faiz                 62.50/58.50  410 8    1:05.870 (2.5-2.9
)     
27-09-23     15/1   48 1200      7/9    60&ab  67    0 Shreyas Singh        53.50        413 1    1:11.574 (7-2.8)
       
13-10-23     10/1   82 1200      6/9    60&ab  67   -2 Shreyas Singh        53.50        408 2    1:12.718 (7-2.9)
       
  
hal hal al al          
  
  2  EDDIE THE EAGLE 61  ()  
b h 7 20-02-16 ** (62) Md.Sajid Qureshi  
Stardan(IRE) - Scintillating Star  <b>TS</b>  
Stud:Rolli - Track No 292 Microchip :982000378028913   
M/s.N.Krishnamurthy & Ajay Kumar Alluri  
Dark green, orange V, sleeves,orange cap  
21-12-22     12/1  44e 1200     5/15    60&ab  73    0 M.S.Deora            56.50/54.50  418 15   1:11.815 (3-0
)         
19-01-23     10/1   80 1200     6/15    60&ab  73   -2 L.Alex Rozario       56.50/53.50  421 2    1:11.803 (4-2
.9)       
09-02-23     15/1  108 1200    13/14    60&ab  71   -9 R.N.Darshan          55.50        420 4    1:13.267 (2.5-
2.6)     



14-07-23     20/1  55e 1200     5/15    60&ab  62    0 M.Shahid             51.00/55.00  430 11   1:13.348 (2-2.
8)       
27-09-23            47 1200    WDN/8   40to65  62    0 A.K.Aniket           61.00/       0   1             (7-2.8)       
Respiratory infection 08/08/2023, Hoof abscess 27/09/2023.  
hal hal al al          
  
  3  BRAVE TROOPER 57.5  ()  
ch g 3 23-03-20 ** (55) Rakesh  
Hot Streak - Millisecond(GB)  <b>BLK</b>  
Stud:Hazara - Track No 006 Microchip :982000378034191 -CE:S:1,85,205+T:22,450+J:16,835  
M/s.Rakesh,  B.P.Devaraja & Tajamul Waseem Khan  
Yellow, royal blue swastika, pink sleeves,green cap  
05-03-23          134d 1400      4/8      3YO   0  +41 Hindu Singh          51.50/55.50  464 6    1:26.207 (nfr-3.
8)     
04-06-23           42e 1400     5/12      3YO  41   +1 Hindu Singh          52.00        472 6    1:25.1613 (nfr-3.3
)     
30-06-23    17/10  40e 1400      5/9    TERMS  42    0 Akshay Kumar(HYD)    /54.00       473 8    1:24.745 
(nfr-2.8)     
14-07-23      9/1   54 1600     7/11    TERMS  42    0 S.Antony Raj         /55.50       468 6    1:38.668 (2-2.8
)       
15-09-23      7/1  27b 1200      2/5    TERMS  42  +13 P.P.Dhebe            /53.50       0   5    1:11.179 (2.5-2.
9)     
Lameness 29/07/2023.  
            hlb   
  
  4  BLACK COFFEE 55.5  ()  
dk b h 6 06-02-17 (51) Joseph B Awale  
Win Legend(JPN) - Prize Magic(USA)  <b>TS</b>  
Stud:Dashmesh - Track No 119 Microchip :982000378030451 -CE:S:1,18,595+T:14,375+J:10,780  
Mr. Cheriyan Abraham  
Red, yellow maltese cross, black and yellow hooped sleeves,hooped cap  
26-05-23     15/1    6 1200    11/15   40to65  55   -2 S.Mubarak            57.50        443 3    1:14.226 (2.5-3.1
)     
09-06-23     10/1   20 1400    14/15   40to65  53   -2 S.Mubarak            56.50        448 15   1:26.370 (4.5-2.
8)     
07-07-23     15/1   49 1600    11/15   40to65  51    0 S.Mubarak            55.50        451 13   1:41.004 (5.5-2.
9)     
20-07-23     25/1  61e 1200     5/15   40to65  51   -2 S.Mubarak            55.50        451 1    1:12.621 (nfr-2.
8)     
06-10-23     20/1  67b 1200     2/12   40to65  49   +2 S.Mubarak            54.50/55.50  445 7    1:10.637 (nfr
-2.8)     
  
hal hal hal hal         hlb   
  
  5  INDIAN GLORY 55  ()  
b g 5 22-02-18 (50) Helleal Moses R  
Oiseau de Feu(USA) - Days Of Glory  <b>BLK-CNB-TS</b>  
Stud:Samra - Track No 351 Microchip :982000378031920 -CE:S:88,945+T:10,785+J:8,085  
Mr.Sunil Santhosh Serrao  
Light blue, red and yellow sash, white spots on purple sleeves,orange spots on dark green cap  
08-02-23      7/1  99b 1200     2/15   20to45  40   -4 K.Mukesh Kumar       60.00        476 14   1:12.034 (nfr
-2.7)     
02-06-23      4/1 (14) 1400     1/15   20to45  36  +13 P.Sai Kumar          58.00        495 7    1:26.191 (3.5-3.
2)     
14-07-23     13/2  53b 1400     2/15   40to65  49   +1 Arshad Alam          54.50/58.50  501 11   1:25.418 (2



-2.8)       
15-09-23     12/1  28c 1100     3/12   40to65  50    0 Abhishek Mhatre      55.00/51.00  500 2    1:06.065 (2.
5-2.9)     
05-10-23     12/1  61d 1400     4/13   40to65  50    0 Inayat               55.00        504 6    1:23.437 (3-0)         
Lameness 31/07/2023.  
hal hal hal hal          
  
  6  RISING SUN 55  ()  
b g 6 05-05-17 (50) Vikram Appachu  
Gusto(GB) - Burgundy Rose  <b>RHBB-TS</b>  
Stud:Bishan - Track No 325 Microchip :982000378030515   
Mr.Raghavendra.N  
White, cerise spots, sleeves, royal blue arm band,royal blue cap  
09-02-23     15/1  108 1200    10/14    60&ab  60   -8 Angad                50.00        411 1    1:12.701 (2.5-2.6
)     
14-07-23     20/1   56 1400    14/15   40to65  52    0 Syed Asgar           56.00        419 5    1:28.415 (2-2.8)
       
15-09-23     10/1   28 1100    12/12   40to65  52    0 Angad                56.00        426 10   1:08.135 (2.5-2.9)
     
05-10-23     25/1   63 1100    10/12   40to65  52   -2 M.Rajesh Kumar       56.00        427 10   1:05.438 (3-
0)         
13-10-23     15/1   84 1400      6/9   40to65  50    0 P.Kiran Rai          55.00        419 4    1:26.189 (7-2.9)    
   
  
st st st st          
  
  7  MINX 54  ()  
b m 6 10-03-17 (48) Vikram Appachu  
Sea The Moon - Sylvette(GB)  <b>TS</b>  
Stud:Chester - Track No 321 Microchip :982000378029890   
Ushkav Holding Pvt.Ltd. Rep by Mr.Anil Saraf  
Pink, dark blue-orange V,  arm band,royal blue cap  
04-01-23     10/1   66 1400    10/12   40to65  58    0 R.Ravi               59.00        432 8    1:27.460 (nfr-3)     
  
11-01-23     15/1   72 1600   WDN/15   40to65  58   -6 Akash Agarwal        59.00        0   9             (2-2.9)  
     
27-09-23     12/1  47d 1200      4/8   40to65  52   -2 B.Darshan Anthony    56.00/55.00  460 7    1:12.846 (
7-2.8)       
06-10-23     20/1   67 1200     7/12   40to65  50   -2 P.Kiran Rai          55.00/56.00  455 6    1:12.220 (nfr-2.
8)     
13-10-23     13/1   81 1200     6/10   40to65  48    0 B.Harish             54.00/55.50  441 8    1:13.471 (7-2.9)
       
Injury 10/07/2023 & 19/07/2023.  
st st st st          
  
  8  JABBAR 53.5  ()  
ch h 6 29-01-17 ** (47) Bobby M  
Sussex(GB) - Flying Rani  <b>BLK</b>  
Stud:Pratap - Track No 090 Microchip :982000378030365   
Mr.M.Bobby  
White, red-yellow-red belt, arm band,red cap  
14-07-23     20/1   56 1400    13/15   40to65  49   -2 Ram Nandan Manji     54.50/50.50  412 15   1:27.724 
(2-2.8)       
20-07-23     20/1   64 1200    14/15   40to65  47    0 Ram Nandan Manji     53.50        415 2             (nfr-2.
8)     



14-09-23     20/1   19 1400    13/15   40to65  47    0 Madhu Sudhan.S       53.50/50.50  421 10   1:29.329 (
6-2.8)       
22-09-23     20/1   41 1200    10/11   40to65  47    0 Madhu Sudhan.S       53.50/50.50  418 2    1:14.196 (
nfr-2.9)     
06-10-23     25/1   67 1200    11/12   40to65  47    0 Madhu Sudhan.S       53.50/50.50  420 10   1:14.688 (
nfr-2.8)     
  
hst hst hst hst          
  
  9  POWER OF THEA 53  ()  
(EX: THEA’S FIRE)  
dk b h 7 15-02-16 (46) Joseph B Awale  
Oath(IRE) - Set Afire  <b>TS</b>  
Stud:Pratap - Track No 235 Microchip :982000378029200   
Mr.Imran Khan  
Light green, black and yellow checked sash, yellow stars on black sleeves,black and yellow checked cap  
16-06-23      5/1  28e 1200     5/15   40to65  45    0 Anil Baandal         52.50        428 4    1:12.293 (nfr-2.8)
     
07-07-23      3/1  45b 1200     2/15   20to45  45   +5 S.John               62.50        430 13   1:12.844 (5.5-2.9)
     
14-07-23     10/1   53 1400    12/15   40to65  50   -2 Abdul Fazal          55.00/56.00  430 8    1:27.431 (2-2.
8)       
20-07-23     17/4   64 1200     7/15   40to65  48    0 S.John               54.00/59.50  431 13            (nfr-2.8)     
13-10-23     15/1  84e 1400      5/9   40to65  48   -2 T.Pavan              54.00/50.00  430 6    1:25.958 (7-2.9
)       
Lameness 28/08/2023, Colic 26/09/2023.  
hal hal al al          
  
  10  WHAT IS THIS 51.5  ()  
(EX: QUARENCIA)  
dk b g 6 01-04-17 (43) Ramesh S  
Phoenix Tower(USA) - Siempre Lista(USA)  <b>SCP</b>  
Stud:Manjri - Track No 333 Microchip :982000378029771   
Mr.Kondaiah  
Dark green, yellow-light blue-yellow belt, arm band,yellow cap  
02-06-23     12/1   13 1600     8/10   40to65  47    0 Angad                53.50/56.00  419 4    1:42.553 (3.5-3.
2)     
14-07-23     15/1   53 1400     9/15   40to65  47   -2 M.Rajesh Kumar       53.50/57.50  413 14   1:26.263 (
2-2.8)       
07-09-23     15/1   11 1600     8/15   40to65  45   -2 M.Rajesh Kumar       52.50        419 10   1:41.390 (4.5
-3.1)     
21-09-23     20/1  33d 1600      4/7   40to65  43    0 M.Rajesh Kumar       51.50/52.00  422 3    1:39.050 (6.
5-0)       
06-10-23     20/1   68 1600     8/11   20to45  43    0 M.Rajesh Kumar       61.50        419 1    1:39.116 (nfr-
2.8)     
  
st st st st          
                        * = Not permitted to carry whip.  
           ** = Horse originally registered at Mysore Race Club Ltd.  
           M.R.C.Ltd. registration 3 + Outstation registration 7 = 10  
                     Allowances can be claimed in this race  
Total Stakes Rs. 4,62,515  
Cumulative Rs. 14,04,045  
Trainers: 56,065 Jockeys: 42,045  
Cumulative: 1,70,190 Cumulative: 1,27,640  



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
Trinalla Pool 3rd leg of Jackpot Event  
2nd leg of Mini Jackpot Event  
1st leg of 2nd Treble Event  
5th  EXACTA Event  
5th RACE 4:00 p.m (about) 1400 Metres  
Record:01-03-20 b g 5 MULTIFACETED 57 kg 1 min 21.051 secs  
(90) THE MYSORE DISTRICT CUP(73)  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
                               Purse Rs. 9,05,000  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
A Handicap for Horses rated 80 and above  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
A Trophy (value Rs. 30000.00) Presented by Mysore Race Club Ltd.  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
                            Owner      Trainer       Jockey        Total  
                              Rs.          Rs.          Rs.          Rs.  
Winner The Trophy &      4,12,500       50,000       37,500     5,00,000  
Second                   2,06,250       25,000       18,750     2,50,000  
Third                    1,03,125       12,500        9,375     1,25,000  
Total                    7,21,875       87,500       65,625     8,75,000  
  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
  
  1  SEGERA 60  ()  
b g 8 17-02-15 (93) Tejaswi P C  
Multidimensional(IRE) - Volterra  <b></b>  
Stud:Usha - Track No 282 Microchip :982000378027160 -CE:S:87,660+T:10,625+J:7,970  
Mr.Prashanth Raj.N  
Light blue, orange checks, light blue sleeves,orange cap  
20-07-23      9/2  62e 1400     5/15    60&ab 101    0 Koshi Kumar          70.50/66.50  488 7    1:24.540 (nfr
-2.8)     
01-09-23     15/1    4 1200     9/12    80&ab 101   -2 R.Shiva Kumar        60.50        496 5    1:10.715 (3.5-
2.7)     
15-09-23     20/1  26d 1200     4/11    60&ab  99   -2 Prabhu Kumar.M       69.50/65.50  499 5    1:11.630 (
2.5-2.9)     
21-09-23      9/1   34 1200     7/12    60&ab  97   -2 Angad                68.50        493 7    1:10.954 (6.5-0)     
  
05-10-23     25/1  62d 1600      4/9    80&ab  95   -2 Angad                57.50/60.00  497 1    1:34.383 (3-0)   
      
Corneal ulcer 21/07/2023.  
al al al al          
  
  2  HAVELOCK CRUISE 58  ()  
dk b g 7 21-02-16 (89) Surender G T  
Chinese Whisper(IRE) - Yughanni(GB)  <b>BLK-DRB-TS</b>  
Stud:vol - Track No 113 Microchip :1   
Mr.P.Ranga Raju  
Silver grey, claret V, arm band,quartered cap  
04-03-23           128 1400      7/7      70+ 107   -6 L. Alex Rozario      65.00/63.00  417 4    1:27.358 (nfr-4) 
      
09-06-23     15/1   19 1200      7/8    80&ab 101   -4 Akash Agarwal        60.50        434 2    1:11.137 (4.5-2



.8)     
07-07-23            48 1400    WDN/7    80&ab  97    0 S.John               58.50/       0   1             (5.5-2.9)     
01-09-23     15/1    4 1200    11/12    80&ab  97   -4 T.Pavan              58.50/54.50  445 11   1:10.927 (3.5-
2.7)     
05-10-23     20/1   62 1600      8/9    80&ab  93   -4 A.K.Aniket           56.50/56.00  436 9    1:35.984 (3-0)   
      
Lameness 06/07/2023 & 07/08/2023.  
hal hal hal hal         hlb   
  
  3  STAR GLORY 57  ()  
b c 4 03-02-19 (87) Narredu S  
Top Class(USA) - Confiance  <b></b>  
Stud:Mukteshwar - Track No - Microchip :982000378032673 -CE:S:30,935+T:3,750+J:2,810  
M/s.Daulat Chhabria & S.Narredu  
Orange, black panel, orange seam on black sleeves,,black stripe on orange cap  
09-06-23   90/100  19c 1200      3/8    80&ab  94   -5 Yash Narredu         57.00        454 3    1:10.584 (4.5-
2.8)     
02-07-23           101 1200     7/10     4Y&O  89    0 Kiran Naidu          51.50/56.50  450 5    1:12.6966 (nfr-3
.6)     
16-07-23          131c 1200      3/9      70+  89    0 Suraj Narredu        59.50        450 2    1:14.4682 (nfr-4.9) 
    
11-08-23          169c 1200      3/5     3Y&O  89    0 Akshay Kumar         60.00        451 4    1:11.2392 (nfr-3
.2)     
01-09-23      7/1   4e 1200     5/12    80&ab  89   -2 M.Prabhakaran        54.50        457 4    1:09.859 (3.5-2
.7)     
  
al al al al          
  
  4  PRINCE CORPORATE 55  ()  
ch g 6 25-03-17 (83) Rakesh  
Corporate Jungle(USA) - A La Votre(FR)  <b>BB-TS</b>  
Stud:Hazara - Track No 021 Microchip :982000378030576 -CE:S:1,17,560+T:14,250+J:10,685  
M/s Rakesh, P.I.Joseph & N.Swaroop Kumar  
Yellow, royal blue swastika, pink sleeves,green cap  
26-05-23    11/10   5b 1400     2/12    60&ab  81   +2 A.Imran Khan         60.50        496 1    1:24.028 (2.5-
3.1)     
16-06-23      5/2  27c 1600      3/7    60&ab  83    0 S.John               61.50        495 3    1:36.132 (nfr-2.8)   
  
07-09-23     15/1   13 1400     7/11    TERMS  83    0 Shamaz Shareef       /53.00       497 8    1:25.431 (4.
5-3.1)     
14-09-23     20/1   20 1600     6/13    60&ab  83    0 J.Paswan             61.50        494 13   1:37.956 (6-2.8) 
      
05-10-23     20/1  62c 1600      3/9    80&ab  83    0 Saqlain.S            51.50/54.00  492 6    1:34.303 (3-0)  
       
  
al al al al          
  
  5  PEYO 53.5  ()  
b g 5 27-02-18 (80) Narredu S  
Be Safe - Linette(GER)  <b>TS</b>  
Stud:Sans Craintes - Track No - Microchip :982000378031278 -CE:S:3,60,940+T:43,750+J:32,815  
M/s.Daulat Chhabria & S.Narredu  
Orange, black panel, orange seam on black sleeves, white cap  
16-07-23           131 1200      7/9      70+  72   -2 Vinod Shinde         51.00        465 9    1:15.2732 (nfr-4.9) 
    



12-08-23          175d 1200     4/11    60-85  70    0 P. Tejeshwar         55.00        460 3    1:12.0067 (nfr-3)  
     
19-08-23           195 1400      8/9      70+  70    0 Salman Khan          51.50        459 1    1:30.7578 (nfr-3)   
    
07-09-23     15/1 (14) 1400     1/15    60&ab  70   +8 Salman Khan          55.00        464 6    1:25.524 (4.5-
3.1)     
12-10-23     20/1  76c 1400     3/14    60&ab  78   +2 Salman Khan          59.00        459 9    1:24.949 (5.5-
3)       
  
al al al al          
  
  6  RAVISHING FORM 53.5  ()  
ch c 4 03-03-19 (80) Parvati Byramji  
Speaking of Which(IRE) - Adiella  <b>BB-CNB-TS</b>  
Stud:Usha - Track No - Microchip :982000378032599   
Mr.Mukul A.Sonawala, The estate of late Mr.R.R.Byramji, Mrs.Anasuya Gupta, DT Racing & Breeding LL
P rep. by Mr.D.R.Thacker  
Red, light blue, yellow, light blue ’V’s, light blue and yellow chevrons on red sleeves,striped cap  
11-08-22          154b 1600      2/8      3YO  46  -46 P. Trevor            52.00/57.00  493 1    1:40.037 (nfr-4.8)
     
26-08-22            11 1400    NDS/7    TERMS   0  +56                      /55.00       0                 (nfr-4.1)     
16-09-22     6/10 (44) 1600      1/9   40to65  56  +20 P.Trevor             58.00        482 5    1:33.547 (nfr-2.9) 
    
07-10-22     13/4 (90) 1600      1/6    TERMS  76   +4 P.Trevor             56.00        478 2    1:33.710 (nfr-2.9
)     
05-03-23          136e 1600      5/9     4Y&O  80    0 Imran Chisty         57.50        491 2    1:37.412 (nfr-3.8) 
    
  
             
                         Weights raised in Handicap 3.5  
                        * = Not permitted to carry whip.  
           ** = Horse originally registered at Mysore Race Club Ltd.  
           M.R.C.Ltd. registration 0 + Outstation registration 6 = 6  
                     Allowances can be claimed in this race  
Total Stakes Rs. 7,21,875  
Cumulative Rs. 21,25,920  
Trainers: 87,500 Jockeys: 65,625  
Cumulative: 2,57,690 Cumulative: 1,93,265  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
Trinalla Pool 4th leg of Jackpot Event  
3rd leg of Mini Jackpot Event  
2nd leg of 2nd Treble Event  
6th  EXACTA Event  
6th RACE 4:30 p.m (about) 1400 Metres  
Record:01-03-20 b g 5 MULTIFACETED 57 kg 1 min 21.051 secs  
(91) THE ALEKONA TROPHY(76) - Div.I  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
                               Purse Rs. 4,80,000  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
A Handicap for Horses rated 20 to 45,5years old and over  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
A Trophy (value Rs. 30000.00) Presented by Mr.Shankar Srinivas  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
                            Owner      Trainer       Jockey        Total  



                              Rs.          Rs.          Rs.          Rs.  
Winner The Trophy &      1,85,625       22,500       16,875     2,25,000  
Second                     92,815       11,250        8,435     1,12,500  
Third                      46,405        5,625        4,220       56,250  
Fourth                     23,205        2,815        2,110       28,130  
Fifth                      13,920        1,685        1,265       16,870  
Sixth                       9,280        1,125          845       11,250  
Total                    3,71,250       45,000       33,750     4,50,000  
  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
  
  1  FOUR WHEEL DRIVE 62.5  ()  
b g 6 05-05-17 (45) Dominic S  
Eljohar(IRE) - Alize  <b>CNB-TS</b>  
Stud:Mukteshwar - Track No - Microchip :982000378029647 -CE:S:46,405+T:5,625+J:4,220  
M/s.Akshay Karan, Syed Nawaz Hussain & V.Krishna Das  
Claret, yellow sashes, yellow sleeves,cap  
18-06-23            72 1400     9/11    40-65  50   -2 T. S. Jodha          55.00        471 2    1:25.4888 (nfr-3.6)  
   
02-07-23            97 1400      6/8    40-65  48   -2 Ashok Kumar A        54.00        477 4    1:27.1231 (nfr-3.6
)     
16-07-23           127 1400    11/11    40-65  46   -2 Khurshad Alam        53.00        481 4    1:32.8937 (nfr-4
.9)     
18-08-23          183d 1600      4/8    20-45  44    0 Antony Raj S.        62.00        475 1    1:39.7169 (nfr-3.2)
     
28-09-23     15/2  57c 1200     3/12   20to45  44   +1 Tousif Khan          62.00/58.00  489 4    1:13.847 (1.5
-3.2)     
  
al al hal hal          
  
  2  LUCKY POINT 62.5  ()  
(EX: SIR JERSEY)  
b g 6 01-04-17 (45) Aditya K  
One Lucky Dane(USA) - Osprey Point(IRE)  <b>TS</b>  
Stud:Pratap Racecitement - Track No 079 Microchip :982000378030210 -CE:S:29,650+T:3,595+J:2,695  
Mr.P.I.Joseph  
Yellow, cerise-yellow-light blue belt, armband,hooped cap  
14-09-23     20/1   19 1400     8/15   40to65  53   -2 Hasib Alam           56.50        436 3    1:25.565 (6-2.8) 
      
21-09-23     20/1   36 1400    13/15   40to65  51   -2 Hasib Alam           55.50        431 5    1:25.723 (6.5-0)
       
27-09-23     25/1   47 1200      6/8   40to65  49    0 T.Pavan              54.50/51.50  430 2    1:13.855 (7-2.8) 
      
05-10-23     25/1   61 1400    10/13   40to65  49   -2 Salman Khan          54.50        436 13   1:24.304 (3-0)
         
13-10-23     15/1  84d 1400      4/9   40to65  47   -2 Salman Khan          53.50        432 3    1:25.544 (7-2.9
)       
Injury 13/08/2023.  
al al al al          
  
  3  SUPER GLADIATOR 62.5  ()  
b g 7 21-03-16 (45) Sriram Komandur  
Royal Gladiator - Antilia  <b>BB-BLK-TS</b>  
Stud:Pratap - Track No - Microchip :982000378029172 -CE:S:92,815+T:11,250+J:8,435  
Mr.S.T.Kalappa  



Red-white vertical halves, black sleeves, white arm band,white cap  
26-01-23            96 1200     8/14    40-65  46   -2 Salman Khan          53.00        423 4    1:13.668 (nfr-4)    
   
18-03-23          167e 1200      5/8    20-45  44   -2 Ravi R.              62.00        426 4    1:16.795 (nfr-4.6)     
04-06-23           43d 1200     4/10    20-45  42    0 A.Ashhad Asbar       61.00        427 9    1:14.5009 (nfr-3.
3)     
08-07-23          103b 1400      2/9    20-45  42   +1 K. Sai Kiran         61.00        440 6    1:33.3111 (nfr-4.2) 
    
05-10-23      5/2  64b 1400     2/12   20to45  43   +2 Inayat               61.50/59.50  422 1    1:23.963 (3-0)    
     
  
al al al al          
  
  4  CATALINA 62  ()  
b m 5 08-01-18 (44) Rakesh  
Lord Admiral(USA) - Corlett(USA)  <b>BLK-TS</b>  
Stud:Sans Craintes - Track No 007 Microchip :982000378031267 -CE:S:1,94,905+T:23,625+J:17,720  
Mrs.Arasi Sharma  
Red, gold swastika, light green sleeves,light green cap  
16-06-23     13/2  25d 1200     4/11   20to45  35    0 Koshi Kumar          57.50/53.50  404 11   1:12.778 (nfr
-2.8)     
14-07-23     12/1   51 1400     8/15   20to45  35    0 Sameer Qureshi       57.50        409 4    1:27.232 (2-2.
8)       
14-09-23     20/1   21 1400     6/14   20to45  35   -2 Md.Imran Ashraf      57.50        404 7    1:26.471 (6-2.
8)       
27-09-23     15/1   46 1100     6/10   20to45  33   -2 Shamaz Shareef       56.50        404 8    1:05.927 (7-2.
8)       
06-10-23      5/2 (71) 1200     1/10   20to45  31  +13 S.Antony Raj         55.50        400 2    1:11.015 (nfr-2.
8)     
Injury 27/06/2023.  
al al x x          
  
  5  MYSTICAL MERKABAH 62  ()  
b m 5 19-03-18 (44) Narayana Gowda V  
Air Support(USA) - Six Sigma  <b>CNB-TS</b>  
Stud:Kunigal - Track No - Microchip :982000378031532 -CE:S:2,78,435+T:33,750+J:25,315  
M/s.V.Narayana Gowda, Reethan.B.K & Shiju Vazhapully Joseph  
Dark blue, light green diamonds, light green-white hooped sleeves,light green cap  
16-07-23           132 1400     7/14    20-45  35    0 Angad                57.50        453 2    1:30.0624 (nfr-4.9)   
  
11-08-23          171d 1400     4/12    20-45  35    0 Rajesh Kumar M       57.50        445 5    1:26.3671 (nfr-
3.2)     
07-09-23     12/1  15c 1400     3/15   20to45  35   +1 P.Kiran Rai          57.50        445 5    1:27.043 (4.5-3.
1)     
22-09-23      3/1 (44) 1600     1/11   20to45  36   +8 P.Kiran Rai          58.00        445 11   1:37.312 (nfr-2.9
)     
06-10-23     11/2  68c 1600     3/11   20to45  44    0 P.Kiran Rai          62.00        448 7    1:37.483 (nfr-2.8)
     
  
rpal rpal al al          
  
  6  PELUCHE 62  ()  
b g 8 30-03-15 (44) Imtiaz Khan  
Phoenix Tower(USA) - Lost In Thought(GB)  <b>TS</b>  
Stud:Manjri - Track No - Microchip :982000378026924 -CE:S:1,39,220+T:16,875+J:12,655  



Mr.Imtiaz Khan  
Royal blue, white chevrons,royal blue cap  
22-07-23           134 1600      6/8    20-45  43   -2 A.Ramu               61.50        473 5    1:40.5822 (nfr-3.5)  
   
11-08-23          166e 1600     5/12    20-45  41   -2 Abdul Fazal          60.50/57.50  467 6    1:39.8947 (nfr-3
.2)     
18-08-23          183b 1600      2/8    20-45  39   +2 S. John              59.50        462 4    1:39.4086 (nfr-3.2)  
   
22-09-23      3/1  44b 1600     2/11   20to45  41   +2 Arvind Kumar.N       60.50        468 3    1:37.322 (nfr-2
.9)     
05-10-23    16/10  64c 1400     3/12   20to45  43   +1 S.John               61.50        462 12   1:24.008 (3-0)    
     
  
al al al al          
  
  7  QUEEN REGNANT 62  ()  
b m 7 28-03-16 (44) Aravind G  
Dean’s Kitten(USA) - Aim To Achieve(IRE)  <b>TS</b>  
Stud:Sohna - Track No - Microchip :982000378028127 -CE:S:23,205+T:2,815+J:2,110  
Mr.Aravind Ganapathy  
White, purple fleur-de-lys, sleeves,cap  
11-03-23          (148) 1600      1/8    20-45  36  +10 Darshan R.N          58.00        438 6    1:39.628 (nfr-3.6
)     
27-05-23            17 1200    11/12    40-65  46    0 Bhawani Singh        53.00/55.50  438 5    1:15.1203 (nfr-
3.4)     
25-06-23            84 1600      6/9    40-65  46   -2 Vishal N Bunde       53.00        441 6    1:39.3974 (nfr-3.8)
     
18-08-23           183 1600      8/8    20-45  44    0 K.G. Likith Appu     62.00/61.00  440 6    1:41.3508 (nfr-3
.2)     
22-09-23     12/1  44d 1600     4/11   20to45  44    0 R.N.Darshan          62.00        456 4    1:37.676 (nfr-2.
9)     
  
al al al al          
  
  8  SOUTHERN POWER 61  ()  
b g 7 12-05-16 (42) Faraz Arshad  
Juniper(USA) - Brave Cat  <b></b>  
Stud:Master Racing - Track No - Microchip :982000378028543   
Dr.K.Raghavan, Arun Raghavan & Dayanand Kachuwah  
Royal blue, white star, red sleeves,white cap  
18-06-23            72 1400    10/11    40-65  46   -2 P. Ajeeth Kumar      53.00        425 4    1:26.5262 (nfr-3.
6)     
08-07-23          108e 1400      5/8    40-65  44   -2 V.R.Jagadeesh        52.00        433 1    1:31.2290 (nfr-4.
2)     
11-08-23          171b 1400     2/12    20-45  42   +2 Akshay Kumar         61.00        426 11   1:26.1671 (nfr-
3.2)     
18-08-23          183e 1600      5/8    20-45  44    0 Akshay Kumar         62.00        446 8    1:40.6165 (nfr-3.
2)     
22-09-23     13/2   44 1600     6/11   20to45  44   -2 S.John               62.00        0   9    1:38.136 (nfr-2.9)     
  
hal hal al al          
  
  9  D LORD 60.5  ()  
(EX: SUNLORD)  
b g 5 06-04-18 (41) Vishal Yadav  



Roderic O’Connor(IRE) - Heiress  <b>CNB</b>  
Stud:Poona - Track No 059 Microchip :982000378031414   
Mr.Dayananda.B.M  
White, gold quarters, royal blue armband on white sleeves,white-royalblue quartered cap  
09-06-23     15/1   20 1400    15/15   40to65  45    0 G.Manikandan         52.50        425 13   1:26.402 (4.5-
2.8)     
07-09-23     15/1   11 1600    10/15   40to65  45    0 V.R.Jagdeesh         52.50        431 14   1:41.642 (4.5-
3.1)     
22-09-23     20/1   41 1200     9/11   40to65  45    0 V.R.Jagdeesh         52.50/53.50  430 9    1:12.889 (nfr
-2.9)     
27-09-23     15/1   46 1100     8/10   20to45  45   -2 V.R.Jagdeesh         62.50        428 2    1:06.482 (7-2.8
)       
12-10-23     13/1   78 1200     8/12   20to45  43   -2 Sameer Qureshi       61.50        422 6    1:16.088 (5.5-
3)       
  
st st st st          
  
  10  OMBUDSMAN 60  ()  
b g 6 29-03-17 (40) Lokanath V  
Green Coast(IRE) - Methodical  <b></b>  
Stud:A.B. - Track No - Microchip :982000378030248 -CE:S:92,815+T:11,250+J:8,435  
Mr.H.K.Lakshman Gowda  
White, dark green horse shoe, sleeves,striped cap  
31-12-22            59 1200      6/9    20-45  43   -2 Salman Khan          61.50        412 3    1:15.113 (nfr-3.5)  
   
25-01-23           88e 1200     5/10    20-45  41   -1 Y. S. Srinath        60.50        406 9    1:14.599 (nfr-4.2)   
  
12-08-23           180 1200    12/12    20-45  40    0 Vinod Shinde         60.00        403 6    1:15.6150 (nfr-3) 
      
18-08-23           183 1600      6/8    20-45  40   -2 Shreyas Singh S      60.00        405 3    1:40.7962 (nfr-3.
2)     
28-09-23     17/4  57b 1200     2/12   20to45  38   +2 Vinod Shinde         59.00        402 10   1:13.840 (1.5-
3.2)     
  
al al al al          
  
  11  BREAK AWAY 59  ()  
b g 5 26-02-18 ** (38) Dinesh Pujar  
Oiseau de Feu(USA) - Par Excellence  <b></b>  
Stud:Devinder - Track No 372 Microchip :982000378031926 -CE:S:1,16,020+T:14,065+J:10,545  
Mrs.Neetu Kamath  
Grey, orange sash, striped sleeves,white cap  
02-06-23     12/1   14 1400     6/15   20to45  40   -2 R.Ajay Kumar         60.00        405 4    1:28.364 (3.5-3.
2)     
14-07-23     15/1  51d 1400     4/15   20to45  38    0 Arjun                59.00/57.00  415 15   1:27.006 (2-2.8) 
      
14-09-23      5/1  21b 1400     2/14   20to45  38   +2 Angad                59.00        420 6    1:25.755 (6-2.8)   
    
05-10-23     10/1   64 1400     9/12   20to45  40    0 Koshi Kumar          60.00/56.00  419 8    1:25.299 (3-0
)         
12-10-23      9/1  78d 1200     4/12   20to45  40   -2 Samundra Singh       60.00/56.00  417 3    1:14.338 (5
.5-3)       
  
al al al al          
  



  12  SEA BLUSH 59  ()  
b m 5 10-03-18 (38) Pradeep Annaiah K  
Gusto(GB) - Anacostia  <b>BLK</b>  
Stud:Bishan - Track No - Microchip :982000378031893   
Mr.M.Sridhar & Seabliss Racing LLP  
Light blue, dark green sleeves,light blue cap  
26-01-23            93 1600      6/8    40-65  40    0 S. Saqlain           52.00        416 4    1:37.482 (nfr-4)       
05-03-23           133 1800     7/15    20-45  40    0 Hindu Singh          60.00        413 11   1:52.855 (nfr-3.8) 
    
24-03-23           169 1600     6/12    20-45  40   -2 Nazerul Alam         60.00        421 12   1:40.206 (nfr-4)   
    
20-05-23             2 1400    10/11    20-45  38    0 DeepakSingh(Hyd)     59.00        417 5    1:30.2919 (nfr-
3.6)     
22-09-23     19/4   44 1600     8/11   20to45  38    0 Inayat               59.00/57.00  421 1    1:38.513 (nfr-2.9)
     
  
al al al hal          
  
  13  ARTICLE FIFTEEN 58.5  ()  
b m 6 21-03-17 ** (37) Srinivas Babu G  
David Livingston(IRE) - Sunset Boulevard  <b>TS</b>  
Stud:Hazara - Track No 261 Microchip :982000378030639   
Mr.Suchit Jayaraj Shah  
Royal blue, white-gold V, arm band,white cap  
17-11-22   70/100  (3) 1400     1/15   20to45  24  +17 V.R.Jagdeesh         52.00        410 8    1:24.917 (nfr-
3.1)     
11-01-23   80/100  73c 1400     3/15   40to65  41   -4 V.R.Jagdeesh         50.50/51.00  0   10   1:24.810 (2-
2.9)       
02-06-23      3/1   14 1400    10/15   20to45  37    0 Anil Baandal         58.50        432 12   1:29.189 (3.5-3.
2)     
07-07-23     10/1   46 1400    10/15   20to45  37    0 Anil Baandal         58.50        433 9    1:28.625 (5.5-2.
9)     
15-09-23      8/1   29 1600     7/13   20to45  37    0 Anil Baandal         58.50        426 5    1:39.564 (2.5-2.9)
     
  
hal hal al al          
                        * = Not permitted to carry whip.  
           ** = Horse originally registered at Mysore Race Club Ltd.  
          M.R.C.Ltd. registration 2 + Outstation registration 11 = 13  
                     Allowances can be claimed in this race  
Total Stakes Rs. 3,71,250  
Cumulative Rs. 24,97,170  
Trainers: 45,000 Jockeys: 33,750  
Cumulative: 3,02,690 Cumulative: 2,27,015  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
Trinalla Pool 5th leg of Jackpot Event  
4th leg of Mini Jackpot Event  
3rd leg of 2nd Treble Event  
7th  EXACTA Event  
7th RACE 5:00 p.m (about) 1400 Metres  
Record:01-03-20 b g 5 MULTIFACETED 57 kg 1 min 21.051 secs  
(92) THE ALEKONA TROPHY(76) - Div.II  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
                               Purse Rs. 4,50,000  



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
A Handicap for Horses rated 20 to 45,5years old and over  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
                            Owner      Trainer       Jockey        Total  
                              Rs.          Rs.          Rs.          Rs.  
Winner The Trophy &      1,85,625       22,500       16,875     2,25,000  
Second                     92,815       11,250        8,435     1,12,500  
Third                      46,405        5,625        4,220       56,250  
Fourth                     23,205        2,815        2,110       28,130  
Fifth                      13,920        1,685        1,265       16,870  
Sixth                       9,280        1,125          845       11,250  
Total                    3,71,250       45,000       33,750     4,50,000  
  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
  
  1  EMBOSOM 60  ()  
b m 6 06-02-17 (38) Lokanath V  
Speaking of Which(IRE) - Secret Garden  <b>BLK-CNB</b>  
Stud:Usha - Track No - Microchip :982000378030181 -CE:S:2,32,030+T:28,125+J:21,095  
M/s.S.M.Choudury, H.K.Lakshman Gowda & A.Muniraja  
Light green, red-yellow-red sash, light green-yellow hooped sleeves,red cap  
13-01-23            72 1400     6/11    20-45  31    0 L. Alex Rozario      55.50/56.00  395 7    1:28.473 (nfr-3.
8)     
08-07-23          104d 1200     4/11    20-45  31    0 Vinod Shinde         55.50        404 4    1:20.6199 (nfr-4.
2)     
18-08-23           183 1600      7/8    20-45  31   -2 Vivek                55.50        403 2    1:40.8665 (nfr-3.2)     
07-09-23      5/2 (10) 1400     1/15   20to45  29   +9 Shreyas Singh        54.50/57.50  394 1    1:27.466 (4.
5-3.1)     
05-10-23     19/4  60c 1400     3/12   20to45  38    0 A.K.Aniket           59.00/57.00  394 12   1:24.065 (3-0)
         
  
al al hal hal          
  
  2  MR HUMBLE 59  ()  
dk b g 7 13-05-16 (36) Prithviraj B  
Green Coast(IRE) - Aunt Dottie(GB)  <b>CNB-TS-VI</b>  
Stud:A.B. - Track No - Microchip :982000378028394 -CE:S:13,920+T:1,685+J:1,265  
Mr.N.Krishnamurthy & Mrs.Shruthi Krishnamurthy  
Dark green, orange V, sleeves,orange cap  
07-01-23            69 1400     7/10    20-45  29   -2 Tousif Khan          54.50/50.50  450 5    1:27.715 (nfr-3.8
)     
26-01-23            89 1200     7/10    20-45  27   -2 Salman Khan          53.50/58.50  457 5    1:15.061 (nfr-4)
       
17-03-23          (154) 1200     1/12    00-25  25   +8 P. Trevor            62.50        451 3    1:15.984 (nfr-4.4)  
   
10-06-23           44b 1200      2/8    20-45  33   +5 Vishal N Bunde       56.50/60.00  453 7    1:14.5881 (nfr-
3.3)     
28-09-23      7/2  57e 1200     5/12   20to45  38   -2 P.Surya              59.00        458 5    1:14.050 (1.5-3.2) 
    
  
al al al al          
  
  3  ANTILOPE 58  ()  
b h 6 20-04-17 (34) Warren Singh  
Tenth Star(IRE) - Tipping Point  <b>TS</b>  



Stud:Punjab - Track No - Microchip :982000378029973 -CE:S:13,920+T:1,685+J:1,265  
Dr.G.Ravi Shankar  
Light green, white stripes, light green sleeves,quartered cap  
11-06-23           54c 1600     3/11    20-45  27   +1 Hindu Singh          53.50        413 7    1:40.2531 (nfr-3.2
)     
01-07-23           89d 1400      4/8    20-45  28    0 Akshay Kumar         54.00/57.00  414 3    1:28.4310 (nfr-
4.3)     
11-08-23           171 1400     9/12    20-45  28   -2 Hindu Singh          54.00        406 1    1:26.9328 (nfr-3.2)
     
18-08-23          (183) 1600      1/8    20-45  26   +8 Dharshan Antony.B    53.00/52.00  403 5    1:39.4058 (
nfr-3.2)     
22-09-23      6/1  38e 1600     5/10   20to45  34    0 B.Darshan Anthony    57.00/58.50  405 7    1:38.399 (
nfr-2.9)     
  
             
  
  4  SEKHMET 57  ()  
gr m 5 10-04-18 (32) Kishan Thomas  
Sedgefield(USA) - Spark of Silver  <b>BLK-TS</b>  
Stud:Jai-Govind - Track No - Microchip :982000378031664 -CE:S:2,08,830+T:25,315+J:18,985  
Mr.Vasanth Kumar.T.S  
Yellow, dark blue triangular panel, arm band,dark blue cap  
01-07-23           88c 1400     3/12    00-25  22    0 Arvind Kumar. N      61.00        443 8    1:29.5398 (nfr-4.
3)     
11-08-23           171 1400     7/12    20-45  22    0 Arvind Kumar. N      51.00/52.00  445 8    1:26.5171 (nfr
-3.2)     
18-08-23          181b 1400     2/10    00-25  22   +3 Arvind Kumar. N      61.00        448 4    1:26.7574 (nfr-
3.2)     
22-09-23     19/4  38d 1600     4/10   20to45  25   -2 Arvind Kumar.N       52.50/55.00  450 3    1:38.323 (nf
r-2.9)     
05-10-23      3/1 (60) 1400     1/12   20to45  23   +9 Hindu Singh          51.50/52.50  452 7    1:23.540 (3-0)
         
  
al al hal hal          
  
  5  SOLO PRINCE 55.5  ()  
b g 5 05-03-18 (29) Pradeep Annaiah K  
Juniper(USA) - Carrera  <b>CNB-TS</b>  
Stud:Rejuvenation - Track No - Microchip :982000378031717 -CE:S:92,815+T:11,250+J:8,435  
Mr.Rakesh Kumar & Dr.C.N.Devayya  
Turquoise, purple stars, striped sleeves,purple cap  
02-07-23          102d 1200      4/9    20-45  27   -2 Arvind Kumar. N      53.50        464 6    1:15.5327 (nfr-3.
6)     
22-07-23          135d 1200      4/9    20-45  25   -2 Arvind Kumar. N      52.50        457 7    1:14.5196 (nfr-3.
5)     
12-08-23          172b 1200     2/12    20-45  23   +4 Vivek.G              51.50/53.50  454 5    1:13.2042 (nfr-3)
       
18-08-23          188c 1200     3/10    20-45  27    0 Arvind Kumar. N      53.50        449 7    1:13.3285 (nfr-3.
2)     
28-09-23      5/2  56b 1200     2/11   20to45  27   +2 L.Alex Rozario       53.50/56.00  452 4    1:14.385 (1.5
-3.2)     
  
al al al al          
  
  6  CHILLY BREEZE 55  ()  



b g 7 09-03-16 ** (28) Monnappa C D  
Senure(USA) - Chilly Wind  <b>BLK</b>  
Stud:Sarvang - Track No 262 Microchip :982000378028264 -CE:S:1,51,595+T:18,375+J:13,780  
Nippon Bloodstock & Racing Pvt.Ltd.  
Royal blue, orange disc, white-orange checked sleeves,orange cap  
21-12-22     13/4  43c 1400     3/10   20to45  23   +1 Arshad Alam          51.50        394 7    1:26.471 (3-0)  
       
09-02-23      4/1 103b 1400      2/9   00to25  24   -3 Koshi Kumar          62.00/58.00  399 8    1:27.214 (2.5
-2.6)     
30-06-23     25/1   37 1400    12/15   00to25  21    0 Faiz                 60.50/56.50  417 4    1:26.802 (nfr-2.8)
     
01-09-23     20/1    6 1400     6/15   00to25  21   -2 Faiz                 60.50/56.50  409 3    1:26.283 (3.5-2.7) 
    
28-09-23     17/2 (53) 1400     1/15   00to25  19   +9 Faiz                 59.50/55.50  412 3    1:28.358 (1.5-3.2
)     
Capped elbow 16/07/2023, Lameness 02/09/2023.  
al al al al          
  
  7  ECO FRIENDLY 55  ()  
b g 7 27-01-16 (28) Sharat Kumar  
Sedgefield(USA) - Friendly  <b>BLK-TS</b>  
Stud:Jai-Govind - Track No - Microchip :982000378028861 -CE:S:1,88,210+T:22,815+J:17,110  
The estate of late Mr.Naresh Kumar Pawar & Mr.Dinesh Kumar.K  
White, cerise sleeves, white arm band,cerise cap  
01-07-23            89 1400      6/8    20-45  29   -2 K. Sai Kiran         54.50/57.50  437 7    1:29.0210 (nfr-4.3
)     